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Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 11(c) - Improved Support for Regional Universities- 2021)

I, RAJAN MARTIN, CONFIRM that:

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved agrant (a"Grant") to
each body corporate ("Recipient”) identified in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose

specified in item 11(c) of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of the Recipient's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1
State/Territory I nstitution

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
CUC Ovens Murray Ltd

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Balonne Shire Council

Bass Coast UC Ltd

Clarence Valey UC Ltd

Cooma UC Incorporated

Copper Coast Council

CUC Macleay Valley Ltd

Column 2
Amounts of Financial
Assistance

150,000

202,352

85,221
150,000
44,779
32,170
188,247
70,000

Column 3
Variation

850,716

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

1,000,716

202,352

85,221
150,000
44,779
32,170
188,247
70,000
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CUC MaranoaLTD

CUC Ovens Murray Ltd

CUC Southern Shoalhaven LTD

Far West UC Ltd

Geraldton Institute Incorporated

Gippsland East Local Learning & Employment
Network

Goondiwindi SILO Inc

Goulburn UC Ltd

North West UC Ltd

Parkes Shire Council

Pilbara Tertiary Education Centre

Regional Development Australia Barossa Gawler
Light Adelaide Plains Inc

Regional Development Australia Great Southern
Western Australia Incorporated

Taree Higher Education Campus Ltd

The Arnhem Land Progress Aboriginal Corporation
TheRural Cityof M urrayBridge

Upper Spence Gulf Common Purpose Group Inc
West Coast Heritage Ltd

Western Riverina UC Ltd

Wuyagiba Bush Hub Aboriginal Corporation
TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason
Pilbara Milestone 7
CUC Ovens Murray Milestone 1b

Approved by RAJAN MARTIN on 15 July 2021 at 16:53:16

399,687
0
400,000
189,779
64,779
0

158,279
184,779
29,779
90,833
0
172,379

200,100

187,342
0
49,779
0
308,974
137,266
282,457

3,778,981

O O O O O o

o O O O

99,779

O O O O O o o

950,495

399,687
0
400,000
189,779
64,779
0

158,279
184,779
29,779
90,833
99,779
172,379

200,100

187,342
0
49,779
0
308,974
137,266
282,457

4,729,476

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 17

July 2021 05:00:31
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