

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

# **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5017**

Outcome	41 Other Grants	Program Year	2021
Program	Equality	Sub Program	Improved Support for Regional Universities
Component		Section	S41-20

# Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 11(c) - Improved Support for Regional Universities - 2021)

## I, RAJAN MARTIN, CONFIRM that:

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to each body corporate ("Recipient") identified in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose specified in item 11(c) of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of the Recipient's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
CUC Ovens Murray Ltd	150,000	850,716	1,000,716
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	202,352	0	202,352
<b>OTHER</b> Amount (excludes GST)			
Balonne Shire Council	85,221	0	85,221
Bass Coast UC Ltd	150,000	0	150,000
Clarence Valley UC Ltd	44,779	0	44,779
Cooma UC Incorporated	32,170	0	32,170
Copper Coast Council	188,247	0	188,247
CUC Macleay Valley Ltd	70,000	0	70,000

CUC Maranoa LTD	399,687	0	399,687
CUC Ovens Murray Ltd	0	0	0
CUC Southern Shoalhaven LTD	400,000	0	400,000
Far West UC Ltd	189,779	0	189,779
Geraldton Institute Incorporated	64,779	0	64,779
Gippsland East Local Learning & Employment	0	0	0
Network			
Goondiwindi SILO Inc	158,279	0	158,279
Goulburn UC Ltd	184,779	0	184,779
North West UC Ltd	29,779	0	29,779
Parkes Shire Council	90,833	0	90,833
Pilbara Tertiary Education Centre	0	99,779	99,779
Regional Development Australia Barossa Gawler	172,379	0	172,379
Light Adelaide Plains Inc			
Regional Development Australia Great Southern	200,100	0	200,100
Western Australia Incorporated			
Taree Higher Education Campus Ltd	187,342	0	187,342
The Arnhem Land Progress Aboriginal Corporation	0	0	0
TheRuralCityofMurrayBridge	49,779	0	49,779
Upper Spence Gulf Common Purpose Group Inc	0	0	0
West Coast Heritage Ltd	308,974	0	308,974
Western Riverina UC Ltd	137,266	0	137,266
Wuyagiba Bush Hub Aboriginal Corporation	282,457	0	282,457
TOTAL Australia			
	3,778,981	950,495	4,729,476

### Variation Reason

Pilbara Milestone 7

CUC Ovens Murray Milestone 1b

### Approved by RAJAN MARTIN on 15 July 2021 at 16:53:16

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 17 July 2021 05:00:31